Building
Automation
Systems
 11494 Delmar Drive, Suite 100
 Fenton, MI  48430
 (810) 735-2800
EM Solutions 5/7/11/13 VAV
Terminal Unit Controller

RMS current.  24 VAC is provided to the peripheral device.
Analog Outputs:  0-10 VDC range, 2500 Ohm resistance minimum load, with 9 bit analog resolution.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
CONTROLLER OPTIONS:
  EM Solutions 5-VAV:  M/N SST-05-VAV-0-0
              Consists of four (4) Analog Inputs (intended for Space Temperature, Space Temperature Set Point
Adjustment, Supply Air Temperature, and Integrated Velocity Pressure Transducer) and One (1)
Analog Output  (Intended for VAV Damper positioning Control) for a total of Five (5) I/O points.
EM Solutions 7-VAVRH:  M/N SST-07-VAVRH-0-0
Consists of four (4) Analog Inputs (intended for Space Temperature, Space Temperature Set Point
Adjustment, Supply Air Temperature, and Integrated Velocity Pressure Transducer) and Two (2)
Analog Outputs (Intended for VAV Damper and Reheat Coil Valve Positioning), and One (1) Digital
Output (Intended for Dry Contacts for VAV Booster Fan Start/Stop) for a total of Seven (7) I/O points.
  EM Solutions 11-VAVRH:  M/N SST-11-VAVRH-0-0
              Consists of four (4) Analog Inputs (intended for Space Temperature, Space Temperature Set Point
Adjustment, Supply Air Temperature, and Integrated Velocity Pressure Transducer), Two (2) Digital
Inputs (Intended for Dry Contacts for VAV Booster Fan and Motion Detector Occupancy Status], Three
(3) Analog Outputs (Intended for VAV Volume Damper, Reheat Coil Valve and perimeter Hot Water
Valve positioning), and Two (2) Digital Outputs (Intended for Dry Contacts for VAV Booster Fan
Start/Stop, and a spare DO for ON/OFF Control [i.e. Exhaust Fans, Lights, Electrical Equipment, etc.])
for a total of Eleven (11) I/O points.
  EM Solutions 13-VAVRH:  M/N SST-13-VAVRH-0-0
              Consists of four (4) Analog Inputs (intended for Space Temperature, Space Temperature Set Point
Adjustment, Supply Air Temperature, and Integrated Velocity Pressure Transducer), Two (2) Digital
Inputs (Intended for Dry Contacts for VAV Booster Fan and Motion Detector Occupancy Status], Three
(3) Analog Outputs (Intended for VAV Volume Damper, Reheat Coil Valve and perimeter Hot Water